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2025 UniSport Australia Nationals

Tuesday, 30 September 2025

to

Thursday, 2 October 2025

Queensland State Rowing Centre
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Issued :  3/10/25  9:58 AM
# Code Event Page #

1 Mix4+ Mixed Four (Coxed) 3
2 Mix8+ Mixed Eight 3
3 M2x Men's Double Scull 3
4 W1x Women's Single Scull 5
5 W2- Women's Pair 6
6 WL2x Women's Lightweight Double Scull 6
7 MixPara32x Mixed Para 3 Double Scull --
8 M4+ Men's Coxed Four 6
9 ML1x Men's Lightweight Single Scull 7
10 MPara31x Mens Para 3 Single Scull 7
11 W2x Women's Double Scull 8
12 W8+ Women's Eight 9
13 M2- Men's Pair 9
14 ML2x Men's Lightweight Double Scull 9
15 M1x Men's Single Scull 10
16 WL1x Women's Lightweight Single Scull 11
17 WPara31x Womens Para 3 Single Scull 12
18 W4+ Women's Coxed Four 12
19 M8+ Men's Eight 12
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Event 1 : Mixed Four (Coxed)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 Mixed Four (Coxed) Heat 1

1 01.06 UTS (Griebel,Harris,Moloney,Caponas*,c:Abela) 5  3:32.75   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Sydney University (O'Brien,Fikkers,Beregi,Miller-Wright,c:McDonald) 7  3:33.09   0.34  +0.34
3 01.03 Adelaide Uni (Southcott,Allan,Southcott,Paynter,c:Tesch Ornelas) 6  3:43.03   9.94 +10.28
4 01.10 University of NSW (Singh,Frith,Zhou,Savage,c:Vey-Cox) 9  3:53.83  10.80 +21.08

5 01.07 UWABC (Armes,McCarthy,Byass,Wallace,c:Blake) 10  4:20.77  26.94 +48.02
6 01.09 Uni of New England (Russell,Christie,Gallagher,Gallagher,c:Webber) 8  4:32.51  11.74 +59.76

Progress : 1,2,3,4,5->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Mixed Four (Coxed) Heat 2

1 01.08 UWABC (Pittman,Kalweit,Minchin,Bow,c:Vo) 6  3:53.41   0.00  +0.00
2 01.04 Sydney University (Armstrong*,Stigter,Rash*,Robertson,c:Robbins) 8  3:54.63   1.22  +1.22

3 01.01 ANU (Zhao,McGuinness,Essam,Jones*,c:Neatherway) 10  3:56.18   1.55  +2.77
4 01.02 Adelaide Uni (Hamilton-Smith,Harb,Evans,Graham*,c:Kavanagh) 9  3:57.44   1.26  +4.03
5 01.11 University of NSW (Hamilton,Browning,Arvind*,Sulicich,c:Bailey) 7  3:59.69   2.25  +6.28

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Mixed Four (Coxed) Final

1 01.06 UTS (Griebel,Harris,Moloney,Caponas*,c:Abela) 5  3:25.58   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Sydney University (O'Brien,Fikkers,Beregi,Miller-Wright,c:McDonald) 7  3:26.09   0.51  +0.51
3 01.08 UWABC (Pittman,Kalweit,Minchin,Bow,c:Vo) 6  3:33.39   7.30  +7.81
4 01.03 Adelaide Uni (Southcott,Allan,Southcott,Paynter,c:Tesch Ornelas) 3  3:36.95   3.56 +11.37
5 01.04 Sydney University (Armstrong*,Stigter,Rash*,Robertson,c:Robbins) 4  3:42.93   5.98 +17.35
6 01.10 University of NSW (Singh,Frith,Zhou,Savage,c:Vey-Cox) 9  3:44.71   1.78 +19.13
7 01.01 ANU (Zhao,McGuinness,Essam,Jones*,c:Neatherway) 8  3:48.74   4.03 +23.16

8 01.07 UWABC (Armes,McCarthy,Byass,Wallace,c:Blake) 10  3:49.81   1.07 +24.23
9 01.02 Adelaide Uni (Hamilton-Smith,Harb,Evans,Graham*,c:Kavanagh) 2  3:56.08   6.27 +30.50

*substitute

Event 2 : Mixed Eight

Race 33 Mixed Eight Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Event 3 : Men's Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Men's Double Scull Heat 1

1 03.10 Sydney University (Mitchell,Gregory) 9  7:06.31   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Adelaide Uni (Williams,Zarubin) 2  7:10.88   4.57  +4.57
3 03.13 UTS (Mathur,Neal) 8  7:20.91  10.03 +14.60
4 03.18 University of NSW (Savage,Sulicich) 6  7:25.57   4.66 +19.26
5 03.07 Newcastle Uni 1 (Furness,Stambolie) 3  7:27.33   1.76 +21.02
6 03.16 Uni of New England (Webber,Christie) 5  7:52.64  25.31 +46.33
7 03.14 UWABC (Blake,Bow) 7  7:57.60   4.96 +51.29
8 03.01 ANU (Zhao,McGuinness) 4  7:59.16   1.56 +52.85

9 03.04 Macquarie Uni (Bradford,Macey) 10  8:03.93   4.77 +57.62
Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Repechage
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Men's Double Scull Heat 2

1 03.12 UTS (Thompson,Caponas) 3  7:02.02   0.00  +0.00
2 03.11 Sydney University (Beregi,Negline) 10  7:04.83   2.81  +2.81
3 03.06 Melbourne University (White,Houghton) 6  7:22.32  17.49 +20.30
4 03.09 Swinburne University (Sirotic,Tosto) 8  7:34.09  11.77 +32.07
5 03.08 Newcastle Uni 2 (Martin,Nichols) 2  7:51.25  17.16 +49.23
6 03.03 Adelaide Uni (Harb,Hamilton-Smith) 7  8:09.03  17.78 +67.01
7 03.05 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Lissy) 9  9:54.85 105.82 +172.8
8 03.17 University of NSW (Manipati,Patel*) 4 12:02.85 128.00 +300.8

03.15 UWABC (Minchin,Armes) 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Men's Double Scull Repechage 1

1 03.06 Melbourne University (White,Houghton) 8  7:24.17   0.00  +0.00
2 03.07 Newcastle Uni 1 (Furness,Stambolie) 9  7:30.25   6.08  +6.08
3 03.18 University of NSW (Savage,Sulicich) 7  7:41.40  11.15 +17.23
4 03.03 Adelaide Uni (Harb,Hamilton-Smith) 6  7:44.86   3.46 +20.69
5 03.01 ANU (Zhao,McGuinness) 5  7:53.05   8.19 +28.88

6 03.05 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Lissy) 10  8:12.36  19.31 +48.19
Progress : 1,2,3->Final; 4,5,6->B Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Men's Double Scull Repechage 2

1 03.13 UTS (Mathur,Neal) 7  7:15.87   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Swinburne University (Sirotic,Tosto) 6  7:25.09   9.22  +9.22
3 03.08 Newcastle Uni 2 (Martin,Nichols) 8  7:36.63  11.54 +20.76
4 03.14 UWABC (Blake,Bow) 9  7:39.61   2.98 +23.74
5 03.16 Uni of New England (Webber,Christie) 5  7:41.33   1.72 +25.46

6 03.04 Macquarie Uni (Bradford,Macey) 10  7:57.28  15.95 +41.41
03.17 University of NSW (Manipati,Patel*) 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; 4,5,6->B Final *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 35 Men's Double Scull A Final

1 03.12 UTS (Thompson,Caponas) 6  6:42.38   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Adelaide Uni (Williams,Zarubin) 7  6:43.26   0.88  +0.88
3 03.11 Sydney University (Beregi,Negline) 4  6:44.08   0.82  +1.70
4 03.10 Sydney University (Mitchell,Gregory) 5  6:44.32   0.24  +1.94
5 03.06 Melbourne University (White,Houghton) 3  6:53.28   8.96 +10.90
6 03.13 UTS (Mathur,Neal) 8  7:06.05  12.77 +23.67
7 03.09 Swinburne University (Sirotic,Tosto) 2  7:10.07   4.02 +27.69
8 03.07 Newcastle Uni 1 (Furness,Stambolie) 9  7:14.83   4.76 +32.45
9 03.18 University of NSW (Savage,Sulicich) 1  7:21.95   7.12 +39.57

10 03.08 Newcastle Uni 2 (Martin,Nichols) 10  7:52.15  30.20 +69.77

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 34 Men's Double Scull B Final

1 03.04 Macquarie Uni (Bradford,Macey) 10  7:24.56   0.00  +0.00
2 03.16 Uni of New England (Webber,Christie) 6  7:28.35   3.79  +3.79
3 03.01 ANU (Zhao,McGuinness) 9  7:32.36   4.01  +7.80
4 03.03 Adelaide Uni (Harb,Hamilton-Smith) 7  7:33.20   0.84  +8.64
5 03.14 UWABC (Blake,Bow) 8  7:34.88   1.68 +10.32
6 03.05 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Lissy) 5  9:26.35 111.47 +121.7
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Event 4 : Women's Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Women's Single Scull Heat 1

1 04.09 Sydney University (Alice Macready) 7  8:51.32   0.00  +0.00
2 04.14 UWABC (Emma O'Neill) 6  9:14.78  23.46 +23.46
3 04.08 Newcastle Uni (Kate Atherton) 8  9:17.86   3.08 +26.54

4 04.04 Charles Sturt University (LilyRose Hall Krause) 10  9:29.48  11.62 +38.16
5 04.11 UTS (Jemima McKensey) 3  9:47.59  18.11 +56.27
6 04.06 Melbourne University (Leila Hucker) 4  9:47.90   0.31 +56.58
7 04.05 Macquarie Uni (Daria Suturina) 9 10:47.28  59.38 +115.9

04.02 Adelaide Uni (Anja Felderhof) 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Women's Single Scull Heat 2

1 04.10 Sydney University (Sophia Wightman) 9  8:24.09   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Adelaide Uni (Caroline McNally) 6  8:27.01   2.92  +2.92
3 04.07 Melbourne University (Zara Lavery) 8  8:33.93   6.92  +9.84
4 04.13 UWABC (Emma Pittman) 5  8:44.02  10.09 +19.93
5 04.01 ANU (Ellora Kelly) 4  8:46.95   2.93 +22.86

6 04.12 UTS (Sienna Huon) 10  9:11.80  24.85 +47.71
04.15 Uni of New England (Sophie Gallagher) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Women's Single Scull Repechage 1

1 04.13 UWABC (Emma Pittman) 7  8:48.29   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 ANU (Ellora Kelly) 5  8:51.20   2.91  +2.91
3 04.12 UTS (Sienna Huon) 9  8:53.34   2.14  +5.05
4 04.04 Charles Sturt University (LilyRose Hall Krause) 6  9:20.10  26.76 +31.81
5 04.11 UTS (Jemima McKensey) 8  9:53.00  32.90 +64.71

6 04.05 Macquarie Uni (Daria Suturina) 10 10:02.47   9.47 +74.18
04.06 Melbourne University (Leila Hucker) 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; 5,6,7,8,9->B Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 37 Women's Single Scull A Final

1 04.10 Sydney University (Sophia Wightman) 6  7:57.39   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Adelaide Uni (Caroline McNally) 4  8:01.40   4.01  +4.01
3 04.07 Melbourne University (Zara Lavery) 8  8:01.69   0.29  +4.30
4 04.09 Sydney University (Alice Macready) 5  8:13.21  11.52 +15.82
5 04.13 UWABC (Emma Pittman) 9  8:25.66  12.45 +28.27

6 04.12 UTS (Sienna Huon) 10  8:39.29  13.63 +41.90
7 04.14 UWABC (Emma O'Neill) 7  8:39.71   0.42 +42.32
8 04.08 Newcastle Uni (Kate Atherton) 3  8:48.73   9.02 +51.34
9 04.04 Charles Sturt University (LilyRose Hall Krause) 1  8:49.29   0.56 +51.90

04.01 ANU (Ellora Kelly) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 36 Women's Single Scull B Final

1 04.11 UTS (Jemima McKensey) 10  9:07.23   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Macquarie Uni (Daria Suturina) 9  9:31.28  24.05 +24.05
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Event 5 : Women's Pair

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Women's Pair Heat 1

1 05.04 Sydney University (Botha,Nattey) 5  8:06.37   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Sydney University (O'Brien,Fikkers) 8  8:11.03   4.66  +4.66

3 05.07 UWABC (Wall,Kalweit) 10  8:18.08   7.05 +11.71
4 05.03 Adelaide Uni (Felderhof*,Graham) 7  8:25.18   7.10 +18.81
5 05.08 UWABC (Myler,Holland) 3  8:25.78   0.60 +19.41
6 05.06 UTS (Griebel,Harris) 4  8:44.81  19.03 +38.44
7 05.01 ANU (Chadban,Jones) 6  8:51.13   6.32 +44.76
8 05.09 University of NSW (Hamilton,Browning) 9  9:01.41  10.28 +55.04

Progress : All->Final *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 38 Women's Pair Final

1 05.04 Sydney University (Botha,Nattey) 6  7:40.80   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Sydney University (O'Brien,Fikkers) 7  7:43.37   2.57  +2.57
3 05.07 UWABC (Wall,Kalweit) 5  7:53.73  10.36 +12.93
4 05.08 UWABC (Myler,Holland) 4  8:03.17   9.44 +22.37
5 05.03 Adelaide Uni (Felderhof*,Graham) 8  8:14.41  11.24 +33.61
6 05.06 UTS (Griebel,Harris) 9  8:34.36  19.95 +53.56
7 05.01 ANU (Chadban,Jones) 3  8:35.26   0.90 +54.46

8 05.09 University of NSW (Hamilton,Browning) 10  8:39.88   4.62 +59.08
*substitute

Event 6 : Women's Lightweight Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 6 Women's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time: 6:40.4 Heat 1

1 06.01 Adelaide Uni (Kavanagh,Colgrave) 10  8:59.19 74.3   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 University of NSW (Mitchell,Zhao) 9 10:32.30 63.3  93.11 +93.11

Progress : All->Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 39 Women's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time: 6:40.4 Final

1 06.01 Adelaide Uni (Kavanagh,Colgrave) 10  8:22.99 79.6   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 University of NSW (Mitchell,Zhao) 9  9:48.11 68.1  85.12 +85.12

Event 8 : Men's Coxed Four

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Men's Coxed Four Heat 1

1 08.09 UTS (Caponas,Thompson,Smith,Hine,c:Castellas) 6  7:23.41   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Sydney University (Blackwell,Warren,Atterton*,Rogers*,c:Robbins) 8  7:27.03   3.62  +3.62
3 08.01 Adelaide Uni (Ross*,Southcott,Drayton,Burr,c:Miller) 9  7:32.48   5.45  +9.07
4 08.04 Melbourne University (Forsyth,McClure,White,Houghton,c:Schroder) 7  7:37.03   4.55 +13.62
5 08.10 UWABC (Bow,Armes,Minchin,McCarthy,c:Wallace) 5  8:00.34  23.31 +36.93

6 08.11 University of NSW (Singh,Giles,McIntyre,Dolph,c:Pinder) 10  9:14.98  74.64 +111.5
Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 Men's Coxed Four Heat 2

1 08.02 Adelaide Uni (Williams,Henry,Allan,Chipperfield,c:Tesch Ornelas) 5  7:32.08   0.00  +0.00
2 08.08 Sydney University (Morris,Jones,Tetley,Robertson,c:Dunstan) 8  7:36.10   4.02  +4.02
3 08.12 University of NSW (Savage,Zhou*,Arvind,Sulicich,c:Vey-Cox) 9  7:48.32  12.22 +16.24

4 08.06 Newcastle Uni (Martin,Nichols,Furness,Stambolie,c:Atherton) 10  7:49.43   1.11 +17.35
5 08.05 Monash Uni (Rush,Whitmee,Woods,Markovic,c:Hall) 7  8:20.49  31.06 +48.41

08.03 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Plummer,Lissy,Ball,c:Suturina) 6 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 26 Men's Coxed Four Repechage 1

1 08.10 UWABC (Bow,Armes,Minchin,McCarthy,c:Wallace) 9  7:38.56   0.00  +0.00
2 08.05 Monash Uni (Rush,Whitmee,Woods,Markovic,c:Hall) 6  7:57.22  18.66 +18.66
3 08.06 Newcastle Uni (Martin,Nichols,Furness,Stambolie,c:Atherton) 8  8:50.27  53.05 +71.71
4 08.03 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Plummer,Lissy,Ball,c:Suturina) 5  8:53.65   3.38 +75.09

5 08.11 University of NSW (Singh,Giles,McIntyre,Dolph,c:Pinder) 10  9:03.12   9.47 +84.56
08.04 Melbourne University (Forsyth,McClure,White,Houghton,c:Schroder) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; 5,6,7->B Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 41 Men's Coxed Four A Final

1 08.09 UTS (Caponas,Thompson,Smith,Hine,c:Castellas) 6  6:32.02   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Sydney University (Blackwell,Warren,Atterton*,Rogers*,c:Robbins) 4  6:35.96   3.94  +3.94
3 08.02 Adelaide Uni (Williams,Henry,Allan,Chipperfield,c:Tesch Ornelas) 5  6:45.20   9.24 +13.18
4 08.01 Adelaide Uni (Ross*,Southcott,Drayton,Burr,c:Miller) 8  6:45.64   0.44 +13.62
5 08.08 Sydney University (Morris,Jones,Tetley,Robertson,c:Dunstan) 7  6:51.85   6.21 +19.83
6 08.10 UWABC (Bow,Armes,Minchin,McCarthy,c:Wallace) 9  7:05.30  13.45 +33.28

7 08.06 Newcastle Uni (Martin,Nichols,Furness,Stambolie,c:Atherton) 10  7:12.64   7.34 +40.62
8 08.05 Monash Uni (Rush,Whitmee,Woods,Markovic,c:Hall) 2  7:22.47   9.83 +50.45
9 08.12 University of NSW (Savage,Zhou*,Arvind,Sulicich,c:Vey-Cox) 3  7:26.60   4.13 +54.58

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Men's Coxed Four B Final

1 08.03 Macquarie Uni (Yao,Plummer,Lissy,Ball,c:Suturina) 9  8:17.51   0.00  +0.00
2 08.11 University of NSW (Singh,Giles,McIntyre,Dolph,c:Pinder) 10  8:26.93   9.42  +9.42

Event 9 : Men's Lightweight Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 10 Men's Lightweight Single Scull Gold Time: 6:39.5 Heat 1

1 09.03 Macquarie Uni (Riley Bloxham) 7  8:38.54 77.0   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 University of NSW (Ryan Zhou) 8              NTT
3 09.02 Adelaide Uni (Daniel Wiersema) 9              NTT
4 09.06 UTS (Nikolaus Mathur) 5              NTT
5 09.05 Swinburne University (Isaac Sirotic) 6              NTT

6 09.04 Melbourne University (Damien Schroder) 10              NTT
Progress : All->Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 43 Men's Lightweight Single Scull Gold Time: 6:39.5 Final

1 09.02 Adelaide Uni (Daniel Wiersema) 9  7:32.73 88.2   0.00  +0.00
2 09.06 UTS (Nikolaus Mathur) 6  7:34.72 87.9   1.99  +1.99
3 09.05 Swinburne University (Isaac Sirotic) 5  7:37.51 87.3   2.79  +4.78

4 09.04 Melbourne University (Damien Schroder) 10  7:47.01 85.5   9.50 +14.28
5 09.07 University of NSW (Ryan Zhou) 8  8:08.11 81.9  21.10 +35.38
6 09.03 Macquarie Uni (Riley Bloxham) 7  9:19.03 71.5  70.92 +106.3

Event 10 : Mens Para 3 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Para 3 Single Scull Heat 1

1 10.01 Newcastle Uni (Harrison Nichols) 10  9:31.17   0.00  +0.00
Progress : All->Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Para 3 Single Scull Final

1 10.01 Newcastle Uni (Harrison Nichols) 10  9:35.00   0.00  +0.00
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Event 11 : Women's Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Women's Double Scull Heat 1

1 11.04 Melbourne University (Hucker,Lavery) 8  8:47.12   0.00  +0.00
2 11.10 UWABC (O'Neill,Pittman) 5  8:52.76   5.64  +5.64

3 11.01 ANU 1 (Essam,Kelly) 10  8:56.88   4.12  +9.76
4 11.03 Adelaide Uni (Roylett,Evans) 7 10:00.55  63.67 +73.43
5 11.07 UTS (McKensey,Cheung) 6 10:48.82  48.27 +121.7
6 11.13 University of NSW (Lee,Nguyen) 4 11:55.81  66.99 +188.6
7 11.11 Uni of New England (Gallagher,Gallagher) 9 11:57.88   2.07 +190.7

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Women's Double Scull Heat 2

1 11.08 UTS (Griebel,Harris) 6  8:56.19   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 University of NSW (Singh,Frith) 10  8:57.37   1.18  +1.18
3 11.05 Melbourne University (Irvine,Koczkar) 9  9:19.13  21.76 +22.94
4 11.06 Sydney University (Armstrong*,Stigter) 8  9:32.72  13.59 +36.53
5 11.02 ANU 2 (Neatherway,Gulbin) 7 10:05.90  33.18 +69.71
6 11.09 UWABC (Vo,Wallace) 5 11:24.93  79.03 +148.7
7 11.14 UWABC - INV (Byass,Kalweit) 4  8:59.51 RELEGATED

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 27 Women's Double Scull Repechage 1

1 11.06 Sydney University (Armstrong*,Stigter) 6  9:03.89   0.00  +0.00
2 11.07 UTS (McKensey,Cheung) 5  9:08.74   4.85  +4.85
3 11.02 ANU 2 (Neatherway,Gulbin) 8  9:29.30  20.56 +25.41
4 11.03 Adelaide Uni (Roylett,Evans) 7  9:43.41  14.11 +39.52
5 11.09 UWABC (Vo,Wallace) 4  9:53.11   9.70 +49.22

6 11.11 Uni of New England (Gallagher,Gallagher) 10 10:13.53  20.42 +69.64
7 11.13 University of NSW (Lee,Nguyen) 9 10:44.29  30.76 +100.4
8 11.14 UWABC - INV (Byass,Kalweit) 3  8:42.61 RELEGATED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final; 5,6,7->B Final *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 46 Women's Double Scull A Final

1 11.04 Melbourne University (Hucker,Lavery) 5  7:43.65   0.00  +0.00
2 11.10 UWABC (O'Neill,Pittman) 7  7:49.82   6.17  +6.17
3 11.01 ANU 1 (Essam,Kelly) 3  7:55.98   6.16 +12.33
4 11.08 UTS (Griebel,Harris) 6  8:04.46   8.48 +20.81
5 11.12 University of NSW (Singh,Frith) 4  8:15.63  11.17 +31.98
6 11.06 Sydney University (Armstrong*,Stigter) 9  8:15.82   0.19 +32.17
7 11.07 UTS (McKensey,Cheung) 2  8:25.01   9.19 +41.36
8 11.05 Melbourne University (Irvine,Koczkar) 8  8:30.27   5.26 +46.62

9 11.02 ANU 2 (Neatherway,Gulbin) 10  8:58.82  28.55 +75.17
10 11.03 Adelaide Uni (Roylett,Evans) 1  9:37.85  39.03 +114.2

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 45 Women's Double Scull B Final

1 11.09 UWABC (Vo,Wallace) 6  9:24.73   0.00  +0.00
2 11.11 Uni of New England (Gallagher,Gallagher) 5  9:39.68  14.95 +14.95
3 11.13 University of NSW (Lee,Nguyen) 7 10:27.37  47.69 +62.64
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Event 12 : Women's Eight

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Women's Eight Heat 1

1 12.03 Sydney University
(O'Brien,Fikkers,Bond,Preller,Wightman,Macready,Nattey,Botha,c:Jureta) 10  7:32.16   0.00  +0.00

2 12.01 Adelaide Uni
(McNally,Felderhof,Romaniuk,Graham,Southcott,Paynter,Kavanagh,Colgrave,c:Tesch Ornelas)7  7:55.22  23.06 +23.06

3 12.02 Monash Uni
(Jenkins,Hall*,Hall,Lennen,Maclennan,Kritikides,Edwards,Eaton,c:Finch) 8  8:35.53  40.31 +63.37

4 12.04 University of NSW
(Shi,Bailey,Mitchell,Beukers,Brungs,Hamilton,Pinder,Courtney,c:Vey-Cox) 9  8:40.76   5.23 +68.60

Progress : All->Final *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 47 Women's Eight Final

1 12.03 Sydney University
(O'Brien,Fikkers,Bond,Preller,Wightman,Macready,Nattey,Botha,c:Jureta) 8  6:45.62   0.00  +0.00

2 12.01 Adelaide Uni
(McNally,Felderhof,Romaniuk,Graham,Southcott,Paynter,Kavanagh,Colgrave,c:Tesch Ornelas)7  7:13.66  28.04 +28.04

3 12.02 Monash Uni
(Jenkins,Hall*,Hall,Lennen,Maclennan,Kritikides,Edwards,Eaton,c:Finch) 9  7:57.98  44.32 +72.36

4 12.04 University of NSW
(Shi,Bailey,Mitchell,Beukers,Brungs,Hamilton,Pinder,Courtney,c:Vey-Cox) 10  8:15.59  17.61 +89.97

*substitute

Event 13 : Men's Pair

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Men's Pair Heat 1

1 13.07 UTS 1 (Moloney*,Hine) 9  7:41.79   0.00  +0.00
2 13.05 Sydney University (Atterton,Rogers) 5  7:44.95   3.16  +3.16
3 13.02 Adelaide Uni (Allan,Southcott) 4  7:46.09   1.14  +4.30
4 13.01 Adelaide Uni (Drayton,Burr) 6  8:17.99  31.90 +36.20
5 13.08 UWABC (Armes,McCarthy) 7  8:26.37   8.38 +44.58
6 13.03 Melbourne University (Forsyth,McClure) 8  8:33.51   7.14 +51.72

13.04 Sydney University (Cullen,Ciesiolka) 10         
Progress : All->Final *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 48 Men's Pair Final

1 13.04 Sydney University (Cullen,Ciesiolka) 8  7:07.44   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 UTS 1 (Moloney*,Hine) 7  7:14.22   6.78  +6.78
3 13.02 Adelaide Uni (Allan,Southcott) 6  7:18.26   4.04 +10.82

4 13.03 Melbourne University (Forsyth,McClure) 10  7:31.81  13.55 +24.37
5 13.01 Adelaide Uni (Drayton,Burr) 9  7:36.16   4.35 +28.72
6 13.08 UWABC (Armes,McCarthy) 5  8:17.29  41.13 +69.85

13.05 Sydney University (Atterton,Rogers) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Event 14 : Men's Lightweight Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 16 Men's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time: 6:05.2 Heat 1

1 14.01 Adelaide Uni (Wiersema,Ross) 10  8:08.89 74.7   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 University of NSW (Fang,Zhou) 8  8:24.21 72.4  15.32 +15.32
3 14.02 Macquarie Uni (Bloxham,Plummer) 9  9:18.10 65.5  53.89 +69.21

Progress : All->Final
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 49 Men's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time: 6:05.2 Final

1 14.01 Adelaide Uni (Wiersema,Ross) 9  7:40.65 79.3   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 University of NSW (Fang,Zhou) 10  7:55.82 76.8  15.17 +15.17
3 14.02 Macquarie Uni (Bloxham,Plummer) 8  9:31.20 64.0  95.38 +110.5

Event 15 : Men's Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Men's Single Scull Heat 1

1 15.04 Adelaide Uni (Jude Schirmer) 3  8:00.60   0.00  +0.00
2 15.09 Melbourne University (Charlie White) 5  8:17.13  16.53 +16.53
3 15.16 UTS (Zachary Neal) 6  8:33.82  16.69 +33.22
4 15.11 Newcastle Uni (Trephon Stambolie) 4  9:00.10  26.28 +59.50
5 15.20 Uni of New England (Angus Russell) 8  9:30.60  30.50 +90.00

6 15.18 UWABC (James Blake) 10  9:44.20  13.60 +103.6
15.02 ANU 2 (Steven Zhao) 7 SCRATCHED
15.06 Macquarie Uni (Joel Bradford) 9         

Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Men's Single Scull Heat 2

1 15.17 UTS (Brandon Smith) 10  8:32.29   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 Federation University (William Gilbert) 6  8:45.74  13.45 +13.45
3 15.19 UWABC (Jacob Minchin) 5  8:52.07   6.33 +19.78
4 15.14 Sydney University (Alexander Tetley) 8  8:55.07   3.00 +22.78
5 15.10 Newcastle Uni (Ryan Furness) 7  9:14.85  19.78 +42.56
6 15.12 Swinburne University (Luc Williams) 9 10:40.94  86.09 +128.6
7 15.23 UTS - INV (Nick Whalan) 3  8:37.00 RELEGATED

15.22 University of NSW (Jago Lambert) 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 19 Men's Single Scull Heat 3

1 15.15 Sydney University (Henry Blackwell) 10  8:14.78   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 Adelaide Uni (Igor Zarubin) 5  8:25.64  10.86 +10.86
3 15.08 Melbourne University (James Houghton) 6  8:45.04  19.40 +30.26
4 15.13 Swinburne University (Jed Tosto) 9  9:05.57  20.53 +50.79
5 15.01 ANU 1 (Joshua McGuinness) 7  9:09.13   3.56 +54.35
6 15.21 Uni of New England (Max Webber) 8  9:33.57  24.44 +78.79
7 15.07 Macquarie Uni (Matthew Macey) 4  9:44.31  10.74 +89.53

Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Repechage

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 28 Men's Single Scull Repechage 1

1 15.08 Melbourne University (James Houghton) 7  8:19.10   0.00  +0.00
2 15.11 Newcastle Uni (Trephon Stambolie) 8  8:26.36   7.26  +7.26
3 15.19 UWABC (Jacob Minchin) 6  8:31.22   4.86 +12.12
4 15.10 Newcastle Uni (Ryan Furness) 9  8:34.79   3.57 +15.69
5 15.01 ANU 1 (Joshua McGuinness) 5  8:53.35  18.56 +34.25

6 15.07 Macquarie Uni (Matthew Macey) 10  9:18.29  24.94 +59.19
7 15.06 Macquarie Uni (Joel Bradford) 3  9:28.43  10.14 +69.33
8 15.18 UWABC (James Blake) 4  9:34.64   6.21 +75.54

Progress : 1,2->Final; 3,4,5,6,7,8->B Final
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Men's Single Scull Repechage 2

1 15.14 Sydney University (Alexander Tetley) 8  8:24.88   0.00  +0.00
2 15.16 UTS (Zachary Neal) 7  8:34.26   9.38  +9.38
3 15.13 Swinburne University (Jed Tosto) 6  8:51.54  17.28 +26.66
4 15.21 Uni of New England (Max Webber) 9  9:12.90  21.36 +48.02
5 15.20 Uni of New England (Angus Russell) 5  9:22.36   9.46 +57.48
6 15.12 Swinburne University (Luc Williams) 4  9:50.79  28.43 +85.91

15.23 UTS - INV (Nick Whalan) 10 DNS: Late
Progress : 1,2->Final; 3,4,5,6,7,8->B Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Men's Single Scull A Final

1 15.15 Sydney University (Henry Blackwell) 6  7:27.20   0.00  +0.00
2 15.17 UTS (Brandon Smith) 5  7:33.88   6.68  +6.68
3 15.04 Adelaide Uni (Jude Schirmer) 7  7:34.10   0.22  +6.90
4 15.03 Adelaide Uni (Igor Zarubin) 8  7:47.74  13.64 +20.54
5 15.09 Melbourne University (Charlie White) 4  7:51.77   4.03 +24.57
6 15.05 Federation University (William Gilbert) 3  7:57.12   5.35 +29.92
7 15.11 Newcastle Uni (Trephon Stambolie) 1  7:58.59   1.47 +31.39
8 15.08 Melbourne University (James Houghton) 9  8:06.20   7.61 +39.00
9 15.14 Sydney University (Alexander Tetley) 2  8:06.87   0.67 +39.67

10 15.16 UTS (Zachary Neal) 10  8:07.78   0.91 +40.58

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 51 Men's Single Scull B Final

1 15.19 UWABC (Jacob Minchin) 5  7:52.90   0.00  +0.00
2 15.10 Newcastle Uni (Ryan Furness) 7  7:57.61   4.71  +4.71
3 15.13 Swinburne University (Jed Tosto) 6  8:13.82  16.21 +20.92
4 15.01 ANU 1 (Joshua McGuinness) 3  8:21.13   7.31 +28.23
5 15.07 Macquarie Uni (Matthew Macey) 9  8:36.81  15.68 +43.91
6 15.18 UWABC (James Blake) 1  8:58.64  21.83 +65.74

7 15.06 Macquarie Uni (Joel Bradford) 10  9:03.54   4.90 +70.64
8 15.12 Swinburne University (Luc Williams) 2  9:08.37   4.83 +75.47

15.21 Uni of New England (Max Webber) 4 SCRATCHED
15.20 Uni of New England (Angus Russell) 8 SCRATCHED

Race 50 Men's Single Scull C Final

CANCELLED

Event 16 : Women's Lightweight Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 20 Women's Lightweight Single Scull Gold Time: 7:23.3 Heat 1

1 16.05 Sydney University (Georgina Stevenson) 9  8:56.06 82.7   0.00  +0.00
2 16.04 Newcastle Uni (Kate Atherton) 10  9:12.61 80.2  16.55 +16.55
3 16.02 Adelaide Uni (Lulu Colgrave) 8  9:27.29 78.2  14.68 +31.23
4 16.01 ANU (Carly Neatherway) 6 11:31.61 64.1 124.32 +155.5
5 16.06 UTS (Sophie Castellas) 5 11:36.72 63.6   5.11 +160.6

16.07 University of NSW (Georgina Browning) 7 SCRATCHED
Progress : All->Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 53 Women's Lightweight Single Scull Gold Time: 7:23.3 Final

1 16.05 Sydney University (Georgina Stevenson) 8  8:31.37 86.7   0.00  +0.00
2 16.04 Newcastle Uni (Kate Atherton) 9  8:52.83 83.2  21.46 +21.46
3 16.02 Adelaide Uni (Lulu Colgrave) 7  8:55.51 82.8   2.68 +24.14

4 16.01 ANU (Carly Neatherway) 10 10:31.76 70.2  96.25 +120.3
5 16.06 UTS (Sophie Castellas) 6 10:46.96 68.5  15.20 +135.5
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Event 17 : Womens Para 3 Single Scull

Race 9 Womens Para 3 Single Scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Womens Para 3 Single Scull Final

1 17.02 University of NSW (Georgina Browning) 10  9:04.13   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 ANU (Rebecca Jones) 9  9:24.04  19.91 +19.91

Event 18 : Women's Coxed Four

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Women's Coxed Four Heat 1

1 18.05 Sydney University (Wightman,Preller,Nattey,Botha,c:Jureta) 6  8:23.07   0.00  +0.00
2 18.07 UWABC (Wall,Kalweit,Pittman,O'Neill,c:Wallace) 5  8:32.79   9.72  +9.72
3 18.03 Adelaide Uni (McNally,Felderhof,Southcott,Graham,c:Colgrave) 2  8:37.37   4.58 +14.30
4 18.06 UTS (Cheung,Griebel,Huon,Harris,c:Abela) 3  8:49.33  11.96 +26.26
5 18.09 University of NSW (Hamilton,Browning,Singh,Frith,c:Vey-Cox) 7  8:52.97   3.64 +29.90
6 18.08 UWABC (Byass,Vo,Myler,Holland,c:Bow) 1  9:00.44   7.47 +37.37

7 18.04 Melbourne University (Hucker,Koczkar,Irvine,Lavery,c:Schroder) 10  9:00.95   0.51 +37.88
8 18.02 Adelaide Uni (Romaniuk,Paynter,Kavanagh,Roylett,c:Miller) 8  9:01.34   0.39 +38.27
9 18.01 ANU (Gulbin,Essam,Chadban,Kelly,c:Neatherway) 9  9:05.66   4.32 +42.59
10 18.10 University of NSW (Shi,Beukers,Brungs,Courtney,c:Bailey) 4  9:19.01  13.35 +55.94

Progress : All->Final

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 54 Women's Coxed Four Final

1 18.05 Sydney University (Wightman,Preller,Nattey,Botha,c:Jureta) 6  8:49.57   0.00  +0.00
2 18.07 UWABC (Wall,Kalweit,Pittman,O'Neill,c:Wallace) 5  9:08.66  19.09 +19.09
3 18.03 Adelaide Uni (McNally,Felderhof,Southcott,Graham,c:Colgrave) 7  9:14.59   5.93 +25.02
4 18.06 UTS (Cheung,Griebel,Huon,Harris,c:Abela) 4  9:40.47  25.88 +50.90
5 18.09 University of NSW (Hamilton,Browning,Singh,Frith,c:Vey-Cox) 3  9:50.03   9.56 +60.46
6 18.04 Melbourne University (Hucker,Koczkar,Irvine,Lavery,c:Schroder) 2 10:21.98  31.95 +92.41
7 18.02 Adelaide Uni (Romaniuk,Paynter,Kavanagh,Roylett,c:Miller) 9 10:29.89   7.91 +100.3
8 18.08 UWABC (Byass,Vo,Myler,Holland,c:Bow) 8 10:41.45  11.56 +111.8
9 18.10 University of NSW (Shi,Beukers,Brungs,Courtney,c:Bailey) 1 11:25.81  44.36 +156.2

18.01 ANU (Gulbin,Essam,Chadban,Kelly,c:Neatherway) 10 SCRATCHED

Event 19 : Men's Eight

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 22 Men's Eight Heat 1

1 19.01 Adelaide Uni
(Wiersema,Schirmer,Allan,Ross*,Chipperfield,Southcott,Drayton,Burr,c:Tesch Ornelas) 9  6:35.09   0.00  +0.00

2 19.05 UTS
(Mathur*,Neal*,Moloney,Whalan*,Thompson,Caponas,Smith,Hine,c:Castellas) 10  6:47.59  12.50 +12.50

3 19.04 Sydney University
(Gregory,Atterton,Warren,Mitchell,Cullen,Ciesiolka,Blackwell,Rogers,c:McDonald) 8  6:53.19   5.60 +18.10

4 19.03 Sydney University
(Tetley,Miller-Wright,Morris,Jones,Beregi,Negline,Basha,Mitchell,c:Dunstan) 7  7:04.97  11.78 +29.88

5 19.06 University of NSW
(Dhir,Fang,McIntyre*,Zhou,Arvind,Sulicich,Dolph*,Savage,c:Pinder) 5  7:20.80  15.83 +45.71

6 19.02 Monash Uni
(Kritikides,Roberts,Hall,Rush,Woods,Markovic,Roberts,Whitmee,c:Hall) 6  7:24.63   3.83 +49.54

Progress : All->Final *substitute



Issued :  3/10/25  9:58 AM

- Page 13 -

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Men's Eight Final

1 19.05 UTS
(Mathur*,Neal*,Moloney,Whalan*,Thompson,Caponas,Smith,Hine,c:Castellas) 6  6:33.17   0.00  +0.00

2 19.04 Sydney University
(Gregory,Atterton,Warren,Mitchell,Cullen,Ciesiolka,Blackwell,Rogers,c:McDonald) 7  6:37.03   3.86  +3.86

3 19.03 Sydney University
(Tetley,Miller-Wright,Morris,Jones,Beregi,Negline,Basha,Mitchell,c:Dunstan) 4  6:42.53   5.50  +9.36

4 19.01 Adelaide Uni
(Wiersema,Schirmer,Allan,Ross*,Chipperfield,Southcott,Drayton,Burr,c:Tesch Ornelas) 5  6:44.06   1.53 +10.89

5 19.06 University of NSW
(Dhir,Fang,McIntyre*,Zhou,Arvind,Sulicich,Dolph*,Savage,c:Pinder) 8  7:49.78  65.72 +76.61

6 19.02 Monash Uni
(Kritikides,Roberts,Hall,Rush,Woods,Markovic,Roberts,Whitmee,c:Hall) 3  8:00.91  11.13 +87.74

*substitute


